Summer Intensive Intermediate Japanese
Tatsuya Fukushima
June 7 - July 8, 2015

BEFORE DEPARTURE
Day Day Date Location Program
112 May 18 |[Uof A Class meetings in Fayetteville (MTWThF)
June 3 9:10 a.m.—10:00 a.m.; 10:10 a.m.—11:00 a.m.;
11:10 a.m.—12:00 noon
13 | Thursday June4 |UofA Class meetings
(9:10 a.m.—10:00 a.m.; 10:10 a.m.—11:00 a.m.);
JLPT Practice Exam #1 (11:10 a.m.—12:00 noon)
14 | Friday June5 |[Uof A Class meetings
(9:10 2.m.—10:00 a.m.; 10:10 a.m.—11:00 a.m.;
11:10 a.m.—12:00 noon)
Pre-Departure Meeting (1:30p.m.—2:30p.m.)
SCHEDULE IN JAPAN
Dayv Dayv Date Location Program
1 |Sunday June7 | Depart XNA (cross the dateline)
2 | Monday June8 | Arrive Narita Transfer to Haneda, overnight transfer to Toyoko Inn
(URL: http://www.toyoko-inn.com/) near Haneda
Airport
3 | Tuesday June 9 | Arrive Matsue Fly to Yonago, coach transfer to Matsue. check-in.
Welcome Party
4| Wednesday |June 10 |Matsue Class meetings (9:00 am.—11:50 a.m.)
Icebreaker with Local Japanese Students (e.g.,
bowling, gaming, etc.)
5| Thursday June 11 |Matsue Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
6 | Friday June 12 | Matsue Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
7 | Saturday June 13 | Matsue Individual Activities with Local Japanese Students
|June 14 | Matsue Indwfd al Activities Wlth Local J apgnese Students
9 Mondsly June 15 Matsue Class meetmgs (9: ()O am.11: 50 a.m. )
10 | Tuesday June 16 | Matsue Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
11 | Wednesday |June 17 |Matsue Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
12| Thursday June 18 | Matsue Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)

[evening laundry trip)




13 | Friday June 19 | Matsue Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—10:50 a.m.);
JLPT Practice Exam #2 (11:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.);
Homestay begins
14 | Saturday June 20 | Matsue Homestay
| Matsue Homestay
16 | Monday June 22 Matsue NO CLASS
Site Visit [evening laundry trip]
17| Tuesday June 23 | Matsue/ Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
Yokohama Farewell Party
18 | Wednesday |June 24 |Yokohama Fly to Tokyo midday, transfer to Yokohama
19| Thursday June 25 | Yokohama Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
20 | Friday June 26 | Yokohama Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
21 | Saturday June 27 | Yokohama Group Excursion with Local Japanese Students

| Individual Activities with Local Japanese Students
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Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11 50 é.m.) a

24 | Tuesday June 30 |Yokohama Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
25| Wednesday | July 1 Yokohama Class meetings (9:00 a.m.—11:50 a.m.)
DO NOT SCHEDULE A GROUP PROGRAM OR
GROUP EXCURSION!!
26 | Thursday July 2 Yokohama FINAL EXAM (9:00 a.m.—10:30 a.m.)
JLPT Practice Exam #3 (11:00 a.m.-11:50 a.m.)
27 | Friday July 3 | Yokohama Individual Activities with Local Japanese Students
28 | Saturday July4 |Yokohama Individual Activities with Local Japanese Students
%nday : * \Yokohama | |Official Japanese [Language Proficiency Test
= : i 'l'“'if'- - - . = L . = : z
30 | Monday Yokohama Group Excursion with Local Japanese Students
31 | Tuesday July 7 Yokohama Individual Activities with Local Japanese Students
Farewell Party
32| Wednesday |July8 |Yokohama/XNA |Return to Arkansas




